Across-the-line Capacitors, Antenna-coupling Components, Line-bypass
Components and Fixed Capacitors for Use in Electronic Equipment
Fixed Capacitors
Marking: Company name or trademark  and type designation.
FOWX2.E300818
Across-the-line Capacitors, Antenna-coupling Components, Line-bypass
Components and Fixed Capacitors for Use in Electronic Equipment
Page Bottom
See General Information for Across-the-line Capacitors, Antenna-coupling Components, Line-bypass Components and Fixed Capacitors for Use in
Electronic Equipment
HOLY STONE ENTERPRISE CO LTD E300818
1ST FL, # 62 SEC 2
HUANG SHAN RD
NEI HU DIST
TAIPEI, 114 TAIWAN
Type
V
Rating
Capacitance
Rating
or Range
Series
Resistance
Rating or Range
Spark
GAP
Antenna-Coupling components
SDC 250 ac 2 pF - 10000 pF — —
SDC Y1L, SDC Y1H 250 ac 100- — —
4700 pf
SDC Y2~ 250 ac 5.1- — —
1500pf
SDC Y2 250 ac 100- — —
10000 pf
Class X1 Capacitors
SCC2211 250 ac 150 pF - 2200 pF — —
SCC2220 250 ac 150 pF - 4700 pF — —
Class Y2 Capacitors
SCC2211 250 ac 150 pF - 2200 pF — —
SCC2220 250 ac 150 pF - 4700 pF — —
Type Dsg
Capacitor
Class
Voltage
Rating
(V)
Capacitance (µF)
(Tolerance)
Resistance
for RC
Devices
(ohms)
Lower
Temp
(°C)
Upper
Temp
(°C)
SDC Y1L, SDC Y1H X1 440 ac 8pF - 4700pF,
+/-20%
— -25 +125
Y1 250/400 ac
SDC Y2~ X1 400 ac 5.1pF - 1500pF,
+/-20%
— -55 +125
Y2 250 ac
SDC Y2 X1 400 ac 100pF - 10000pF,
+/-20%
— -25 +125
Y2 250 ac
Last Updated on 2012-05-29
Page 1 of 2FOWX2.E300818 - Across-the-line Capacitors, Antenna-coupling Components, Line-...
2012/7/26http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/showpage.html?name...
� 2012 UL LLC